

## Press release

## SHL Telemedicine expands to The Netherlands and signs an agreement to acquire Kadima BV / 24CARE Inkoop BV

**Tel Aviv / Zurich, August 28, 2019 –** SHL Telemedicine Ltd. (SIX Swiss Exchange: SHLTN) ("SHL"), a leading provider and developer of advanced personal telemedicine solutions, announced today that that it has signed an agreement to acquire 51% of Netherlands based Kadima BV, 100% owner of 24CARE Inkoop BV, with an option to acquire the remaining 49% within 24 months of closing. The closing of the transaction is expected to take place by end of 2019 subject to signing of a definitive agreement.

24CARE Inkoop BV is a leading provider of arrhythmia monitoring services in the Dutch market, performing over twenty thousand annual ECG diagnosis for patients with heart rhythm disorders on behalf of a wide network of general practitioners. The service is reimbursed by all major health insurance companies. 24CARE has also been expanding into chronic care, working with leading Dutch hospitals on Congestive Heart Failure (CHF) patient management to reduce cost of care and improve outcomes. 24CARE has 22 employees and is expected to generate annual revenues of  $\in$  3 to  $\notin$  4 M in 2019 and will be accretive to SHL.

**Yoav Rubinstein, CEO of SHL, said**: "With this acquisition, we expand our geographic footprint in Europe and reinforce SHL as the clear European telemedicine leader. The Kadima acquisition will further expand our chronic care business, which has been highly successful in Germany, and support the development of Kadima in the Dutch market."

## About SHL Telemedicine

SHL Telemedicine is engaged in developing and marketing personal telemedicine systems and the provision of medical call center services, with a focus on cardiovascular and related diseases, to end users and to the healthcare community. SHL Telemedicine offers its services and personal telemedicine devices to subscribers utilizing telephonic and Internet communication technology. SHL is listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange (SHLTN, ISIN: IL0010855885, Security No.: 1128957). For more information, please visit the web site at www.shl-telemedicine.com.

## For further information, please contact:

Martin Meier-Pfister, IRF, phone: +41 43 244 81 40, shl@irf-reputation.ch

Some of the information contained in this press release contains forward-looking statements. Readers are cautioned that any such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties, and that actual results may differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements as a result of various factors. SHL Telemedicine undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements.